
2024 4-H Youth Development State Fair Schedule of Events 

Date Major 
Program Day 

Detail Schedule All Events are Eastern Standard Time 

August 5 Entry Deadline All entries in Showworks deadline at 12 AM 
EST – NO EXCEPTIONS 

August 5 – 8 Cloverville Set Up Setup of Cloverville and exhibiting areas South Wing 

August 9 Cloverville Setup  10 am Setup of Cloverville and exhibiting areas 
Committee Only & Specialists  

Cloverville 

August 6 – 10 State Fair 4-H 
Horse Show 

https://afs.ca.uky.edu/sites/afs.ca.uky.edu/
files/2024%20State%20Showbill%20FINAL%
20PDF.pdf 

Broadbent 
Arena 

Monday, 
August 12 
Agents Only 

Cloverville Project 
Check-in and 
judging  

8:00               
8:30 am – 9 am               
9:15 am – 9:45 am        
10 am – 10:30 am         
10:45 am – 11:15  am    
11:30 am – 12:00 pm    
12 pm             
12:15 am – 12:45 am    
1 pm            
4:30 pm

Cloverville Superintendents & Asst. arrive. 
Central 5, 6, 3 & 4 enter projects.        
Central 7, 8, 1 & 2 enter projects.  
East 1, 2, and Western 6 & 8 enter projects.   
East 7 & 8 and Western 5 & 7 enter projects. 
East 3 & 5 and Western 3 & 4 enter projects. 
Lunch is Provided for those working.
East 4 & 6, West 1 & 2 enter projects.
Judging Begins  
Superintendents dismiss assistants for the 
day 

 Cloverville 

Tuesday, 
August 13 
Agents Only 

Cloverville Project 
Judging and 
Display Days  

8:00 am
8:30 am – 9 am             
12 pm             
4:30 pm

Cloverville Superintendents & Asst. arrive  
Judging Continues / Display Begins  
Lunch is Provided for those working 
Superintendents may dismiss after judging 

& display are complete and approved by 
Dr. Hilpp 

Cloverville 

Wednesday, 
August 14 
Agents Only 

Cloverville 
Country Ham 
Check-in 

9 am             

1 pm 
6 pm            

State Officers display champions.     
Set up tables for Country Hams 
Country Hams are accepted. 
Cloverville closed 

Cloverville 

Thursday, 
August 15 

Opening Day 
Country Ham Day 

6:30 am 
8:00 am 
8:30 am 

8:00 am 

Commodity Breakfast/ 4-H Ham Auction            
4-H Country Ham Judging – Registration
4-H/FFA Dairy Cattle Show

Ayrshire, Brown Swiss, Guernsey
& Milking Shorthorns 

Poultry Showmanship Check-in        

Commodity 
South Wing 
Broad Bent 

Pavilion 
Pavilion 

https://afs.ca.uky.edu/sites/afs.ca.uky.edu/files/2024%20State%20Showbill%20FINAL%20PDF.pdf
https://afs.ca.uky.edu/sites/afs.ca.uky.edu/files/2024%20State%20Showbill%20FINAL%20PDF.pdf
https://afs.ca.uky.edu/sites/afs.ca.uky.edu/files/2024%20State%20Showbill%20FINAL%20PDF.pdf


 
Date  Major 

Program Day   
Detail Schedule   All Events are Eastern Standard Time 

 
Thursday, 
August 15 

9:00 am 
9:30 am  
10 am  
1 pm  
1 pm  
1:30 pm  
4:00 pm 
5:30 pm 
8 pm  

Dairy Goat Show                                                                                           
4-H Country Ham Judging/ Speeches     
4-H Civics Bowl Showcase                                                                            
4-H Poultry Showmanship                                                                       
4-H Lifesmarts Competition  
4-H/ FFA Dairy Cattle Judging Contest                                                    
Livestock Judging Contest                                                                         
Country Ham Awards                                                                                 
Cloverville Closed                                                    

South Wing  
Cloverville 
Pavilion  
Cloverville 
Broadbent 
Broadbent 
2nd Flr 
Southwing 
 

 
Friday, 
August 16 

4-H 
Entrepreneurship 
Day  
 

7:00 am  
7:30 am  
8:30 am  
8:30 am 
10 am  
10 am  
9:30 am  
11:00 am 
12:30 pm 
1 pm  
4 pm 
6 pm  
9 pm 

4-H Foundation Breakfast (Invitation Only)                                           
Poultry Judging Contest Check-in 
Poultry Judging Contest                                                                             
4-H/FFA Dairy Cattle Show                                                                       
      Holstein, Red & White Jersey 
Land Judging Contest  
Entrepreneurship Showcase                                                                               
Rabbit Show Check-in     
Rabbit Show                                                                                                 
Avian Bowl Check-in                                                                                  
Avian Bowl  
Land Judging Awards                                                                                  
Avian Bowl Awards                                                                                     
Cloverville Closed                                                                            

Cloverville  
West Wing 
West Wing 
Broadbent  
 
TBA- Offsite 
Cloverville  
Rabbit Pav.  
Rabbit Pav.   
Cloverville 
Cloverville 
New Market  
Cloverville  
 

 
Saturday, 
August 17 

4-H Camp Day 10 am  
9 pm  

4-H Camp Showcase                                                                     
Cloverville Closed                                                                                                                                 

Cloverville  
Cloverville  

 
Sunday,  
August 18 

International Day 10 am   
8 pm  

4-H International Program Showcase    
Cloverville Closed                                                  

Cloverville 

 
Monday,  
August 19 

 9:30 am 
10 am  
10 am 
1 pm 
1 pm  
4 pm 
8 pm  

Horticulture Contest Check-in                                                                  
4-H Showcase                                                                           
Horticulture Contest         
Lawn Tractor Contest   
Horticulture Contest Awards   
Goat Showmanship, Commercial Doe Show                                                                             
Cloverville Closed                                                                           

Cloverville 
Cloverville 
South Wing 
Gate 4 
Cloverville  
West Hall 

 
 Tuesday, 
August 20 

 10 am  
1 pm  
1:30 
2 pm 
4 pm 
4 pm 
8 pm  

KY 4-H Showcase                                              
4-H Tractor Driving Contest                                                                       
Sheep Showmanship                                                                                   
Novice Swine Showmanship/Novice Swine 
Breeding Gilt Show 
Market Goat Show 
Cloverville Closed                                                                                           

Cloverville  
Gate 4 
West Hall  
Broadbent  
Broadbent    
Pavilion 
West Hall 
 

 
Wednesday, 
August 21 

Agriculture and 
Natural Resources 
Day  

8:00 am  
 
8:30 am  
9am 
10 am 
12:30 pm  

Market Beef  
         Beef showmanship to follow  
Sheep exhibitors meeting                                                                         
Swine showmanship                                                                                  
Natural Resources Showcase  
Market lambs                                                                                              

Broadbent 
 
New Market  
Swine Barn 
Cloverville 
Sheep Barn 



 
Date  Major 

Program Day   
Detail Schedule   All Events are Eastern Standard Time 

3 pm 
8 pm 

Swine Exhibitors Meeting 
Cloverville closed  

Broadbent 

Thursday, 
August 22 

Communications 
Champions/ 
Country Ham 
Recipe Contest 
Day  

7 am  
8 am  
8 am  
 
10 am  
10 am  
6:30 pm  

Farm Bureau Ham Breakfast (Tickets only)  
Market Hog show 
Heifer Show 
Country Ham Recipe Contest  
4-H State Communications Day Champions  
Champion Drive  

South wing 
Swine Barn  
Broadbent  
Cloverville 
Cloverville  
Broadbent  

 
Friday,  
August 23 

SET Day  10 am  
 
12 pm  
 
9 pm  

Science Engineer and Tech Robotics 
Competition 
Novice Swine Showmanship 
Novice Market Swine  
Cloverville Closed  

Cloverville 
 
Swine Barn 
Swine Barn  

 
Saturday, 
August 24 

FCS Day  10 am 
2:30 pm  
9 pm  

Cup Cake Wars 
Cup Cake Wars Awards 
Cloverville Closed  

Cloverville 

 
Sunday,  
August 25 

Closing Day  10 am  
6 pm  

Cloverville Open  
Cloverville Closed – Takedown Begins 

Cloverville 

     
Monday,  
August 26 

Project Pick Up  
Day  

8:30 am  
8:30 am – 9 am                
9:15 am – 9:45 am         
10 am – 10:30 am          
10:45 am – 11:15 am     
11:30 am – 12:00 pm     
12:15 am – 12:45 am     
 

Take Down Committee Begins Day 2 
Central 5, 6, 3 & 4 pick-up.   
Central 7, 8, 1 & 2 pick-up.   
East 1, 2, & West 6 & 8 pick-up.    
East 7 & 8 & West 5 & 7 pick up.   
East 3 & 5& West 3 & 4 pick-up.   
East 4 & 6, West 1 & 2 pick-up.  
 
 

All items 
located in 
Cloverville  

  


