2024 4-H Youth Development State Fair Schedule of Events

Date	Major Program Day	Detail Schedule	All Events are Eastern Standard Time	
August 5	Entry Deadline		All entries in Showworks deadline at 12 AM EST – NO EXCEPTIONS	
August 5 – 8	Cloverville Set Up		Setup of Cloverville and exhibiting areas	South Wing
August 9	Cloverville Setup	10 am	Setup of Cloverville and exhibiting areas Committee Only & Specialists	Cloverville
August 6 – 10	State Fair 4-H Horse Show		https://afs.ca.uky.edu/sites/afs.ca.uky.edu/files/2024%20State%20Showbill%20FINAL%20PDF.pdf	Broadbent Arena
Monday, August 12 Agents Only	Cloverville Project Check-in and judging	8:00 8:30 am - 9 am 9:15 am - 9:45 am 10 am - 10:30 am 10:45 am - 11:15 am 11:30 am - 12:00 pm 12 pm 12:15 am - 12:45 am 1 pm 4:30 pm	Cloverville Superintendents & Asst. arrive. Central 5, 6, 3 & 4 enter projects. Central 7, 8, 1 & 2 enter projects. East 1, 2, and Western 6 & 8 enter projects. East 7 & 8 and Western 5 & 7 enter projects. East 3 & 5 and Western 3 & 4 enter projects. Lunch is Provided for those working. East 4 & 6, West 1 & 2 enter projects. Judging Begins Superintendents dismiss assistants for the day	Cloverville
Tuesday, August 13 Agents Only	Cloverville Project Judging and Display Days	8:00 am 8:30 am – 9 am 12 pm 4:30 pm	Cloverville Superintendents & Asst. arrive Judging Continues / Display Begins Lunch is Provided for those working Superintendents may dismiss after judging & display are complete and approved by Dr. Hilpp	Cloverville
Wednesday, August 14 Agents Only	Cloverville Country Ham Check-in	9 am 1 pm 6 pm	State Officers display champions. Set up tables for Country Hams Country Hams are accepted. Cloverville closed	Cloverville
Thursday, August 15	Opening Day Country Ham Day	6:30 am 8:00 am 8:30 am 8:00 am	Commodity Breakfast/ 4-H Ham Auction 4-H Country Ham Judging – Registration 4-H/FFA Dairy Cattle Show Ayrshire, Brown Swiss, Guernsey & Milking Shorthorns Poultry Showmanship Check-in	Commodity South Wing Broad Bent Pavilion Pavilion

Cooperative Extension Service

Agriculture and Natural Resources
Family and Consumer Sciences
4-H Youth Development
Community and Economic Development

Educational programs of Kentucky Cooperative Extension serve all people regardless of economic or social status and will not discriminate on the basis of race, color, ethnic origin, national origin, creed, religion, political belief, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, pregnancy, marital status, genetic information, age, veteran status, or physical or mental disability. University of Kentucky, Kentucky State University, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and Kentucky Counties, Cooperating.

LEXINGTON, KY 40546





Date	Major	Detail Schedule	All Events are Eastern Standard Time	
	Program Day			
Thursday, August 15		9:00 am 9:30 am 10 am 1 pm 1 pm 1:30 pm 4:00 pm 5:30 pm 8 pm	Dairy Goat Show 4-H Country Ham Judging/ Speeches 4-H Civics Bowl Showcase 4-H Poultry Showmanship 4-H Lifesmarts Competition 4-H/ FFA Dairy Cattle Judging Contest Livestock Judging Contest Country Ham Awards Cloverville Closed	South Wing Cloverville Pavilion Cloverville Broadbent Broadbent 2 nd FIr Southwing
Friday, August 16	4-H Entrepreneurship Day	7:00 am 7:30 am 8:30 am 8:30 am 10 am 10 am 9:30 am 11:00 am 12:30 pm 1 pm 4 pm 6 pm 9 pm	4-H Foundation Breakfast (Invitation Only) Poultry Judging Contest Check-in Poultry Judging Contest 4-H/FFA Dairy Cattle Show Holstein, Red & White Jersey Land Judging Contest Entrepreneurship Showcase Rabbit Show Check-in Rabbit Show Avian Bowl Check-in Avian Bowl Land Judging Awards Avian Bowl Awards Cloverville Closed	Cloverville West Wing West Wing Broadbent TBA- Offsite Cloverville Rabbit Pav. Rabbit Pav. Cloverville Cloverville New Market Cloverville
Saturday, August 17	4-H Camp Day	10 am 9 pm	4-H Camp Showcase Cloverville Closed	Cloverville Cloverville
Sunday, August 18	International Day	10 am 8 pm	4-H International Program Showcase Cloverville Closed	Cloverville
Monday, August 19		9:30 am 10 am 10 am 1 pm 1 pm 4 pm 8 pm	Horticulture Contest Check-in 4-H Showcase Horticulture Contest Lawn Tractor Contest Horticulture Contest Awards Goat Showmanship, Commercial Doe Show Cloverville Closed	Cloverville Cloverville South Wing Gate 4 Cloverville West Hall
Tuesday, August 20		10 am 1 pm 1:30 2 pm 4 pm 4 pm 8 pm	KY 4-H Showcase 4-H Tractor Driving Contest Sheep Showmanship Novice Swine Showmanship/Novice Swine Breeding Gilt Show Market Goat Show Cloverville Closed	Cloverville Gate 4 West Hall Broadbent Broadbent Pavilion West Hall
Wednesday,	Agriculture and	8:00 am	Market Beef	Broadbent
August 21	Natural Resources Day	8:30 am 9am 10 am 12:30 pm	Beef showmanship to follow Sheep exhibitors meeting Swine showmanship Natural Resources Showcase Market lambs	New Market Swine Barn Cloverville Sheep Barn

Date	Major Program Day	Detail Schedule	All Events are Eastern Standard Time	
		3 pm 8 pm	Swine Exhibitors Meeting Cloverville closed	Broadbent
Thursday, August 22	Communications Champions/ Country Ham Recipe Contest Day	7 am 8 am 8 am 10 am 10 am 6:30 pm	Farm Bureau Ham Breakfast (Tickets only) Market Hog show Heifer Show Country Ham Recipe Contest 4-H State Communications Day Champions Champion Drive	South wing Swine Barn Broadbent Cloverville Cloverville Broadbent
Friday, August 23	SET Day	10 am 12 pm	Science Engineer and Tech Robotics Competition Novice Swine Showmanship Novice Market Swine	Cloverville Swine Barn Swine Barn
		9 pm	Cloverville Closed	
Saturday, August 24	FCS Day	10 am 2:30 pm 9 pm	Cup Cake Wars Cup Cake Wars Awards Cloverville Closed	Cloverville
Sunday, August 25	Closing Day	10 am 6 pm	Cloverville Open Cloverville Closed – Takedown Begins	Cloverville
Monday, August 26	Project Pick Up Day	8:30 am 8:30 am – 9 am 9:15 am – 9:45 am 10 am – 10:30 am 10:45 am – 11:15 am 11:30 am – 12:00 pm 12:15 am – 12:45 am	Take Down Committee Begins Day 2 Central 5, 6, 3 & 4 pick-up. Central 7, 8, 1 & 2 pick-up. East 1, 2, & West 6 & 8 pick-up. East 7 & 8 & West 5 & 7 pick up. East 3 & 5& West 3 & 4 pick-up. East 4 & 6, West 1 & 2 pick-up.	All items located in Cloverville